INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE P. O. BOX 2508 CINCINNATI, OH 45201

MAY 24 2011

PATHWAYS TO COLLEGE INC C/O MILTON COCKROFT 8800 W BLUEMOUND RD MILWAUKEE, WI 53226

8/4/16 hew name:

pathways milwauker, shu.

Employer Identification Number:

45-1539053

DLN:

17053112310021 Contact Person:

MITCHELL P STEELE

ID# 31360

Contact Telephone Number:

(877) 829-5500

Accounting Period Ending:

June 30

Public Charity Status:

170(b)(1)(A)(vi)

Form 990 Required:

Yes

Effective Date of Exemption:

March 7, 2011

Contribution Deductibility:

Yes

Addendum Applies:

No

Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Organizations exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Code are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. We determined that you are a public charity under the Code section(s) listed in the heading of this letter,

Please see enclosed Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Public Charities, for some helpful information about your responsibilities as an exempt organization.

PATHWAYS TO COLLEGE INC

We have sent a copy of this letter to your representative as indicated in your power of attorney.

Sincerely,

Lois G. Lerner

Director, Exempt Organizations

Obis J. Herrer

Enclosure: Publication 4221-PC

8800 West Bluemound Road Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53226 414.443.8559 | PathwaysMilwaukee.org



November 10, 2014

Internal Revenue Service TE/GE Attention: Correspondence Unit Room 4024 P.O. Box 2508 Cincinnati, OH 45201

Re: Request for Affirmation of Exempt Status Due to Name Change

Prior Name: Pathways to College, Inc.
Current Name: Pathways Milwaukee, Inc.

EIN: 45-1539053

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Internal Revenue Service has previously recognized Pathways to College, Inc., as an organization exempt from tax under IRC Section 501(c)(3). Attached for your information is a copy of the Determination Letter issued to the organization on May 24, 2011.

On November 4, 2014, the above-named organization filed Articles of Amendment with the Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions changing its legal name to Pathways Milwaukee, Inc. A copy of the Articles of Amendment reflecting filing by the Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions is enclosed for your reference.

With this letter, we are requesting issuance of an Affirmation Letter confirming the previously recognized 501(c)(3) status of the organization under its newly adopted name **Pathways** Milwaukee, Inc.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please contact me should you have any questions.

Very truly yours.

John D. Kolander, President

Enclosures



RECEIVED

NOV - 9 2014

VIA FACSIMILE (608-267-6813)

November 4, 2014

EXPEDITED FILING

Department of Financial Institutions
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services
PO Box 7846
Madison, WI 53707-7846

Re:

Articles of Amendment - Nonstock Corporation

Pathways to College, Inc. n/k/a Pathways Milwaukec, Inc.

NOV - 5 2014

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Dear Sir/Madam:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

11-4-2014

Attached please find an original and a copy of the executed Articles of Amendment for Pathways to College, Inc. pursuant to which the entity's name is being changed to Pathways Milwaukee, Inc. Please file the attached with your office on an expedited basis. Please also find attached the DFI Online Order Receipt, which confirms payment in the amount of \$50.00 was made as of the date hereof. This represents payment of the \$25.00 Articles of Amendment filing fee and the \$25.00 Expedited Service Fee.

When the filing is complete, please forward a file stamped copy to my attention as instructed on the Online Order Receipt. Should you have any questions regarding the attached filing, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Davis & Kuelthau, s.c.

Ann M. Rieger

AMR:amr Attachments

cct

Milton Cockroft

Oran R Rage

Phone 262.792.2400 Direct 262.792.2427 Fox 262.792.2477 300 N. Carpanite Drive, Suito 150, Broakfield, WI 53045 uringer@dkstforneys.com

Sec. 181.1005 Wis. Stats.

State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions Division of Corporate and Consumer Services



ONLINE TMY9

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - NONSTOCK CORPORATION

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. The present corporate name (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is: Pathways to College, Inc.	
(Enter Corporate Name)	
Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of incorporation and the instructions form. Determine those items to be changed and set forth the number identifying the parand how the amended paragraph is to read.)	
RESOLVED, THAT the articles of incorporation be amended as follows:	
Article I shall read:	STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED
The name of the Corporation is Pathways Milwaukee, Inc.	NOV - 5 2014
B. Amendment(s) adopted on October 27,2014	DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
(Indicate the method of adoption by checking (X) the appropriate choice below.)	1201
OR In accordance with sec. 181.1002, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors) OR In accordance with sec. 181.1003, Wis. Stats. (By Members) OR In accordance with sec. 181.1004, Wis. Stats. (By Members voting by Class)	
C. Approval by 3 rd Person (Contingency Statement)	
Written approval for amending the articles of incorporation was obtained from the approval is required by a provision of the articles of incorporation authorized und D. Executed on Cotober 29, 2014 (Signature) Title: President Secretary or other officer title (Printed name)	•
Attorney Ann M. Rieger	
This document was drafted by (Name the individual who drafted the docum	nent)
FILING FEE - \$25.00 See instructions, suggestions and procedures on followind DFI/CCS/104(R02/10/04)	ng page I of 2



AC68P

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (Ch. 181, Nonstock)

Ann M. Rieger

Davis & Kuelthau, s.C.

300 North Corporate Drive, Suite 150

Brookfield, WI 53045

▲ Your return address and phone number during the day: (262) 792 - 2427

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 181,1005 Wis. Stats, for document content)

Submit one original and one exact copy to Dept. of Financial Institutions, P O Box 7846, Madison WI, 53707-7846, together with a FILING FEE of \$25.00, payable to the department. Filing fee is non-refundable. (If sent by Express or Priority U.S. mail, address to 345 W. Washington Ave., 3rd Floor, Madison WI, 53703). The original must include an original manual signature, per sec. 181.0120(2), Wis. Stats. NOTICE: This form may be used to accomplish a filing required or permitted by statute to be made with the department. Information requested may be used for secondary purposes. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577. Hearing-impaired may call 608-266-8818 for TDY.

- A. Enter the name of the corporation (before any change effected by this amendment) and the text of the amendment(s). The text should recite the resolution adopted (e.g., "Resolved, that Article 1 of the articles of incorporation be amended to read: (set forth the amended article).
- B. Enter the date of adoption of the amendment(s). If there is more than one amendment, identify the date of adoption of each. Mark (X) one of the three choices to indicate the method of adoption of the amendment(s).

By Board of Directors - Refer to sec. 181.1002 for specific information on the character of amendments that may be adopted by the Board of Directors without the approval of members with voting rights.

By Members – Adoption by members requires 2/3rd of votes cast or a majority of the voting power, whichever is less, except as conditioned by the articles of incorporation, bylaws, ss. 181.1002(1), 181.1030 or other provisions of Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.

By Members thru Class Voting - Refer to sec. 181.1004 for specific information on class voting by members.

- C. Approval by Other Person Amendment of the articles of incorporation may require the approval of a person other than the board or members, if so specified in the articles of incorporation under sec. 181.1030.
- D. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document. The document must be signed by one of the following: An officer of the corporation (or incorporator if directors have not been elected), or a court-appointed receiver, trustee or fiduciary. A director is not empowered to sign.

If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the person (individual) who drafted it is printed, typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner. If the document is not executed in Wisconsin, enter that remark.

Renee Krebs

From:

Janet Riordan

Sent:

Thursday, August 04, 2016 1:58 PM

To:

Renee Krebs; Cynthia Friauf

Subject:

FW: More Pathways IRS Documentation

Attachments:

CCF08042016.pdf

And here is the name change info.

From: Milton Cockroft [mailto:milton.cockroft@pathwaysmilwaukee.org]

Sent: Thursday, August 04, 2016 1:53 PM
To: Janet Riordan < jriordan@bradleyfdn.org > Subject: More Pathways IRS Documentation

Hey Janet,

Attached is information on the requested name change.

Thanks, Milton Cockroft Executive Director



Phone: (414) 379-9311

www.pathwaysmilwaukee.org

" Life's not about waiting for the storms to pass... It's about learning to dance in the rain."

Vivian Greene

Internally Sourced Email.